#### RECEIVED SUPREME COURT STATE OF WASHINGTON CLERK'S OFFICE

Aug 29, 2016, 2:52 pm

#### RECEIVED ELECTRONICALLY

NO. 93504-1

# IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

#### STATE OF WASHINGTON

Respondent

٧.

**DENNIS W. JACKSON,** 

Petitioner.

#### ANSWER TO PETITION FOR REVIEW

MARK K. ROE Prosecuting Attorney

KATHLEEN WEBBER
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorney for Respondent

Snohomish County Prosecutor's Office 3000 Rockefeller Avenue, M/S #504 Everett, Washington 98201 Telephone: (425) 388-3333

## **TABLE OF CONTENTS**

I. IDENTITY OF RESPONDENT AND CROSS-PETITIONER 1
II. ISSUE RAISED ON CROSS-PETITION1
III. STATEMENT OF THE CASE2
IV. ARGUMENT4
A. IF IT WAS ERROR TO REJECT A PETRICH INSTRUCTION THE ERROR WAS HARMLESS4
B. THE COURT OF APPEALS ERRED WHEN IT CONCLUDED THE EVIDENCE SHOWED SEVERAL DISTINCT ACTS OF POSSESION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
C. REVIEW OF THE COURT OF APPEALS DEICSION DENYING COSTS TO THE STATE AS THE SUBSTANTIALLY PREVIALING PARTY IS WARRANTED WHERE THERE ARE NO APPARENT STANDARDS USED BY THE COURT OF APPEALS TO EXERCISE ITS DISCRETION WHEN RULING ON A COST BILL.
V. CONCLUSION14

## **TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

WASHINGTON CASES
Association Collectors, Inc. v. King County, 194 Wash 25, 76 P.2d
998 (1938)12
998 (1938)
State v. Danniyton, 52 vvn. App. 476, 701 P.20 652 (1966), review
<u>denied</u> , 111 Wn.2d 1033 (1989)9
<u>denied</u> , 111 Wn.2d 1033 (1989)9 <u>State v. Bobenhouse</u> , 166 Wn.2d 881, 214 P.3d 907 (2009)5, 7
State v. Brown, 159 Wn. App. 1, 248 P.3d 518 (2010), review
<u>denied,</u> 171 Wn.2d 1015 (2011)
State v. Camarillo, 115 Wn.2d 60, 794 P.2d 850 (1990)5
State v. Fiallo-Lopez, 78 Wn. App. 717, 899 P.2d 1295 (1995) 8, 9
State v. Handran, 113 Wn.2d 11, 775 P.2d 453 (1989)7
State v. Hystad, 36 Wn. App. 42, 671 P.2d 793 (1983)9
State v. King, 75 Wn. App. 899, 878 P.2d 466 (1994)
State v. Kitchen, 110 Wn.2d 403, 756 P.2d 105 (1988)
State v. Knutz, 161 Wn. App. 395, 253 P.3d 437 (2011)9
State v. Love, 80 Wn. App. 357, 908 P.2d 395 (1996)
State v. Nolan, 141 Wn.2d 620, 8 P.3d 300 (2000)11
State v. Petrich, 101 Wn.2d 566, 683 P.2d 173 (1984)1, 4, 5, 14, 15
State v. Sinclair, 192 Wn. App. 380, 367 P.3d 612, review denied,
185 Wn.2d 1034 (2016)12, 13
FEDERAL CASES
Flight Attendants v. Zipes, 491 U.S. 754, 109 S.Ct. 2732, 105
L.Ed.2d 639 (1989)11
L.Ed.2d 639 (1989)
195 L.Ed.2d 368 (2016)11
WASHINGTON STATUTES
RCW 10.01.16012
RCW 10.01.100
RCW 10.73.160(1)
RCW 69.50.4019
COURT RULES
RAP 13.4(b)(1)
RAP 13.4(b)(2)
RAP 14.210
OTHER AUTHORITIES
§505 of the copyright infringement act11
